
Datum: 13.11.2022 Obtížnost: C 
 

BĚH KOLEM KLÁŠTERA 4.kolo 
 
Dospělí: 5,12 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Čech Tomáš 2005 J M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:20:28 400 TR 
2 Javornický Tomáš 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:20:42 342 
3 Šupol Michal 1976 V1 M Sweep Factory Team 0:20:53 334 
4 Krummer Radek 1988 MA M Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:21:21 326 
5 Čekan Pavel 1983 V1 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:21:37 318 
6 Bajbora Jan 1980 V1 M AK Žatec 0:21:38 311 
7 Neprášek Martin 1987 MA M NEVIX Kadaň 0:22:19 304 
8 Řezníček Matouš 2002 MA M VS Kadaň 0:22:37 297 
9 Ležal Lukáš 2004 J M Pozemní hokej Kadaň 0:23:02 290 
10 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 V1 M Krušnohorci Jirkov 0:23:03 283 
11 Ryzák Pavel 1977 V1 M Chomutov 0:23:05 277 
12 Přibil Tomáš 1974 V1 M Hladová kola Litvínov 0:23:08 271 
13 Brožek František 1973 V2 M Witte bike team Nejdek 0:23:12 265 
14 Šindelář Martin 1972 V2 M Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:23:20 259 
15 Razakowski Martin 1977 V1 M DBK Kadaň 0:23:49 253 
16 Prokeš Dušan 1970 V2 M Chomutov 0:23:56 248 
17 Hanák Radek 1984 MA M Jirkov 0:23:59 243 
18 Borecký Michal 2005 J M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:24:20 238 
19 Brožek Vítek 1999 MA M Witte bike team Nejdek 0:24:21 233 
20 Klemsa Jan 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:24:22 228 
21 Kubelka Jan 1988 MA M Klášterec 0:24:23 224 
22 Jabůrek Jiří 1974 V1 M Chomutov 0:24:24 220 
23 Chloupek Ondřej 1999 MA M TJ Klášterec 0:24:34 216 
24 Alferi Jiří 1980 V1 M Kadaň 0:24:40 212 
25 Fialka František 1975 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:24:44 208 
26 Vopat Karel 1974 V1 M Jirkov 0:24:47 205 
27 Směšný Lukáš 1977 V1 M Klášterec 0:24:49 202 
28 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 V1 M STG Strupčice 0:25:02 199 
29 Krátký Luboš 1977 V1 M Žatec 0:25:04 196 
30 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 Žci M VS Kadaň 0:25:06 193 
31 Štěpánková Martina 1977 ŽV1 Ž Jirkov 0:25:07 190 
32 Pilek Jakub 1989 MA M STG Strupčice 0:25:08 188 
33 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 ŽV1 Ž Arequipa 0:25:09 186 
34 Brynda Josef 1972 V2 M Kadaň 0:25:20 184 
35 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 V1 M Kadaň 0:25:35 182 
36 Filip Ondřej 1985 MA M Chomutov 0:25:37 180 
37 Provazník Pavel 1980 V1 M Vrskmaň 0:25:40 178 
38 Stránský Tomáš 1991 MA M Fly job 0:25:53 176 
39 Veselý Martin 1974 V1 M Chomutov 0:25:55 174 
40 Gill Petr 1981 V1 M Chomutov 0:25:57 172 
41 Zelenka Stanislav 1972 V2 M Kadaň 0:25:58 170 
42 Neprášek Pavel 1982 V1 M NEVIX Kadaň 0:26:08 168 
43 Podhorný David 1969 V2 M Kadaň 0:26:09 166 
44 Kurková Gabriela 1995 ŽA Ž Louny 0:26:10 164 
45 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV2 Ž Most 0:26:11 162 



46 Oulický Tomáš 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:26:15 160 
47 Podhorná Soňa 1971 ŽV2 Ž Kadaň 0:26:16 158 
48 Grasl Karel 1971 V2 M Postoloprty 0:26:17 156 
49 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 V2 M Kadaň 0:26:18 154 
50 Holcr Milan 1962 V3 M AK Bílina 0:26:20 152 
51 Razakowská Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž DBK Kadaň 0:26:22 150 
52 Chmel David 1981 V1 M Jirkov 0:26:30 149 
53 Hrdličková Jana 1983 ŽV1 Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:26:33 148 
54 Vávra Ondřej 1988 MA M Louny 0:26:39 147 
55 Šmerda Jan 1976 V1 M Hopman team Žatec 0:26:50 146 
56 Kudrna Pavel 1974 V1 M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:26:59 145 
57 Frajt Martin 1976 V1 M Vinaře 0:27:09 144 
58 Holcr Milan ml. 2007 J M AK Bílina 0:27:14 143 
59 Jakeš Martin 1980 V1 M Kadaň 0:27:15 142 
60 Lesňák Ondrej 1989 MA M Kadaň 0:27:16 141 
61 Obermaier Petr 1975 V1 M Kadaň 0:27:19 140 
62 Šebesta Jakub 1985 MA M Kadaň 0:27:25 139 
63 Čech Pavel 1977 V1 M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:27:27 138 
64 Matis Petr 1988 MA M Žatec 0:27:35 137 
65 Sojka Jiří 1976 V1 M DBK Kadaň 0:27:46 136 
66 Popelková Kateřina 1986 ŽV1 Ž Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:27:56 135 
67 Bártlová Šárka 1984 ŽV1 Ž Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:28:21 134 
68 Maják Noemi 2009 Žky Ž Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:28:22 133 
69 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 Žci M VS Kadaň 0:28:23 132 
70 Vajc Helmut 1974 V1 M Kadaň 0:28:29 131 
71 Penková Klára 1978 ŽV1 Ž Zelená 0:28:36 130 
72 Hudáková Helena 1967 ŽV2 Ž BK Žatec 0:28:38 129 
73 Janda Martin ml. 1974 V1 M Most 0:28:42 128 
74 Blailová Edita 2009 Žky Ž TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:29:01 127 
75 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V2 M SKMP Kadaň 0:29:02 126 
76 Blail Ondřej 1978 V1 M TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:29:03 125 
77 Kubáč Petr 1963 V3 M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:29:09 124 
78 Tesárek Pavel 1990 MA M Louny 0:29:13 123 
79 Volf Miroslav 1973 V2 M Běžci Chomutov 0:29:16 122 
80 Petrik Pavel 1985 MA M Louny 0:29:17 121 
81 Smeková Lucie 1986 ŽV1 Ž Sporťáci Žatec 0:29:21 120 
82 Kalčeva Renata 1974 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 0:29:22 119 
83 Benková Veronika 1996 ŽA Ž Louny 0:29:38 118 
84 Žáková Ilona 1980 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:29:39 117 
85 Vlasák Jiří 1975 V1 M SKMP Kadaň 0:29:55 116 
86 Jech Dalibor 1987 MA M SKP Jirkov 0:30:01 115 
87 Filipová Barbora 1985 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 0:30:07 114 
88 Podhorná Eliška 2008 Žky Ž Kadaň 0:30:30 113 
89 Filipová Olga 1978 ŽV1 Ž Údlice 0:30:32 112 
90 Videmannová Tereza 2007 Jky Ž SC 80 Chomutov 0:30:44 111 
91 Svoboda Josef 1949 V4 M CT DNT Kadaň 0:30:53 110 
92 Potrebuješ Jan 1966 V2 M Běžci Chomutov 0:31:10 109 
93 Maják Daniel 2008 Žci M VTŽ Chomutov 0:31:13 108 
94 Krejzová Petra 1991 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:31:16 107 
95 Ouzká Petra 1981 ŽV1 Ž Jirkov 0:31:20 106 
96 Huňová Simona 1976 ŽV1 Ž Mašina Kadaň 0:31:21 105 
97 Bambasová Michala Anežka 1982 ŽV1 Ž Litvínov 0:31:27 104 



98 Hartlová Iveta 1987 ŽV1 Ž Březno u Chomutova 0:32:12 103 
99 Bečka Miloslav 1955 V3 M Ústí n/L 0:32:17 102 
100 Bláhová Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž Radonice 0:32:23 101 
101 Petriková Kateřina 1992 ŽA Ž Louny 0:32:33 100 
102 Pavlasová Miluška 1980 ŽV1 Ž Rájov 0:32:34 99 
103 Sládek Jiří 1960 V3 M Hopman Team Žatec 0:32:36 98 
104 Mudrová Karla 2008 Žky Ž VS Kadaň 0:32:41 97 
105 Heřmánek Miroslav 1977 V1 M Klášterec 0:32:46 96 
106 Kášová Marcela 1970 ŽV2 Ž Perštejn 0:32:56 95 
107 Hudková Táňa 1982 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:32:57 94 
108 Sojková Adéla 2007 Jky Ž Kadaň 0:33:05 93 
109 Míčová Hana 1965 ŽV2 Ž Litvínov 0:33:13 92 
110 Říhová Michaela 1998 ŽA Ž  0:33:15 91 
111 Vondráková Kateřina 1999 ŽA Ž Lišov 0:33:21 90 
112 Pletichová Radka 1978 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:33:33 89 
113 Kadlecová Světlana 1967 ŽV2 Ž Klášterec 0:33:40 88 
114 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Jky Ž Kadaň 0:33:42 87 
115 Rosolová Karolína 2004 Jky Ž VS Kadaň 0:33:45 86 
116 Kubová Dorka 2009 Žky Ž VS Kadaň 0:33:46 85 
117 Kaválek Daniel 1972 V2 M ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:33:50 84 
118 Neprášková Michaela 1982 ŽV1 Ž NEVIX Kadaň 0:33:56 83 
119 Slavíková Jana 1972 ŽV2 Ž STG Kadaň 0:34:00 82 
120 Sladká Petra 1975 ŽV1 Ž Litvínov 0:34:02 81 
121 Frlaus Michal 1954 V3 M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:34:34 80 
122 Bártl Michal 1979 V1 M Kadaň 0:34:35 79 
123 Čekan Miroslav 1958 V3 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:34:51 78 
124 Neprášková Jana 1983 ŽV1 ž Kadaň 0:35:05 77 
125 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 ŽV1 Ž Klášterec 0:35:07 76 
126 Šebestová Jaroslava 1982 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 0:35:13 75 
127 Peterková Andrea 1996 ŽA Ž Louny 0:35:16 74 
128 Dvořáková Jana 1969 ŽV2 Ž TJ Klášterec 0:35:23 73 
129 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV2 Ž DOZP Kovářská 0:35:38 72 
130 Jandová Lenka 1966 ŽV2 Ž Most 0:36:01 71 
131 Knobloch Matěj 2002 MA M Chomutov 0:36:29 70 
132 Čech David 2009 Žci M VS Kadaň 0:36:30 69 
133 Večeřa František 1948 V4 M TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:36:31 68 
134 Ryzáková Eliška 2008 Žky Ž TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:36:36 67 
135 Szücsová Veronika 1984 ŽV1 Ž Místo 0:37:01 66 
136 Graslová Hana 1970 ŽV2 Ž Postoloprty 0:37:02 65 
137 Tomaštíková Kristýna 2009 Žky Ž VS Kadaň 0:37:41 64 
138 Fialková Eva 1980 ŽV1 Ž Místo 0:38:20 63 
139 Hlubiňáková Mariana 1989 ŽA Ž Kadaň DNF 0 
 
Mladší žactvo: 2,56 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Elky Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:12:08 100 
2 Straka Mikuláš 2011 Žcm M Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 0:12:10 98 
3 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Elky Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:12:30 96 
4 Šupol Michal ml. 2012 Elci M AK Žatec 0:12:54 94 
5 Šimková Kamila 2010 Žkm Ž VTŽ Chomutov 0:12:57 92 
6 Kaválek Jan 2011 Žcm M Biatlon Klub Ostrov 0:13:21 90 
7 Mikešová Anna 2010 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:13:23 88 



8 Neprášková Magdalena 2012 Elky Ž NEVIX Kadaň 0:14:06 86 
9 Videmannová Monika 2010 Žkm Ž Kajak Klub Kadaň 0:14:22 84 
10 Lindauer Tom 2014 Elci M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:14:25 82 
11 Lindauer Dan 2011 Žcm M Kajak klub Kadaň 0:14:29 80 
12 Pospíchalová Aneta 2012 Elky Ž VS Kadaň 0:14:58 78 
13 Rezková Viktorie 2013 Elky Ž TJ VTŽ Chomutov 0:15:03 76 
14 Provazník Hynek 2014 Elci M Vrskmaň 0:15:50 74 
15 Smek Pavel 2010 Žcm M AK Louny 0:17:15 72 
16 Kratochvílová Veronika 2014 Elky Ž Kadaň 0:17:20 70 
17 Šebesta Jaroslav 2013 Elci M Chomutov 0:19:10 68 
18 Provazníková Hana 2012 Elky Ž Vrskmaň 0:19:23 66 
19 Dvořáček Tadeáš 2011 Žcm M VS Kadaň 0:22:10 64 
20 Křikava Lukáš 2013 Elci M VS Kadaň 0:23:07 62 
21 Fialka František ml. 2012 Elci M Místo 0:24:48 60 
 
Přípravka: 200 m 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Michalková Anna 2015 PřipD Ž Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 01:05 40 
2 Kubáč Kryštof 2017 PřipH M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 01:06 38 
3 Kalčík Vojtěch 2016 PřipH M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 01:12 36 
4 Stránský Bartoloměj 2015 PřipH M Kadaň 01:13 34 
5 Provazník Aleš  2018 PřipH M Vrskmaň 01:14 32 
6 Jech Matyáš 2017 PřipH M SKP Jirkov 01:15 30 
7 Jechová Elena 2019 PřipD Ž SKP Jirkov 01:44 28 
8 Kubelka Ondřej 2019 PřipH M Klášterec 02:11 26 
9 Šebesta Ondřej 2016 PřipH M Chomutov 02:30 24 
10 Vavřík Jakub 2020 PřipH M NEVIX Kadaň 03:13 22 
 

Pořadí po čtvrtém kole 21. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Řezníček Matouš 2002 VS Kadaň  4 1985 
2 Hanák Radek 1984 Jirkov   4 1753 
3 Brožek Vítek 1999 Witte bike team Nejdek 3 1617 
4 Pilek Jakub 1989 STG Strupčice  4 1500 
5 Neprášek Martin 1987 NEVIX Kadaň  3 1450 
6 Filip Ondřej 1985 Chomutov  4 1386 
7 Vaněček Lukáš 2003 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 2 1108 
8 Hron Petr 1990 Žalmanov  2 1072 
9 Matis Petr 1988 Žatec   4 1043 
10 Krummer Radek 1988 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 978 
11 Petrik Pavel 1985 Louny   4 839 
12 Stránský Tomáš 1991 Fly job   3 780 
13 Lesňák Ondrej 1989 Kadaň   3 705 
14 Šebesta Jakub 1985 Kadaň   3 695 
15 Kubelka Jan 1988 Klášterec  2 680 
16 Jech Dalibor 1987 SKP Jirkov  3 651 
17 Luxa Michal 1990 Běžci Chomutov  1 530 
18 Janda Jan 1998 VS Kadaň  1 416 
19 Urban Zdeněk 1989 STG Most  1 356 
20 Kobík Martin 1987 Běžci Chomutov  1 336 



21 Hendrych Daniel 1991 (prázdné)  1 242 
22 Chloupek Ondřej 1999 TJ Klášterec  1 216 
23 Hlubiňák Radek 1987 Kadaň   1 214 
24 Zahálka František 1984 Kadaň   1 212 
25 Vávra Ondřej 1988 Louny   1 147 
26 Tesárek Pavel 1990 Louny   1 123 
27 Knobloch Matěj 2002 Chomutov  1 70 
28 Jeníkovský Lukáš 1988 Chomutov   1 0 
 

Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Javornický Tomáš 1977 Kadaň   4 2410 
2 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Factory Team 4 2204 
3 Čekan Pavel 1983 Bike a běh Ostro v 4 2172 
4 Pleticha Richard 1975 SKMP Kadaň  3 1940 
5 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 STG Strupčice  4 1619 
6 Fialka František 1975 Běžci Chomutov  4 1524 
7 Vopat Karel 1974 Jirkov   4 1509 
8 Klemsa Jan 1977 Kadaň   4 1472 
9 Jabůrek Jiří 1974 Chomutov  4 1426 
10 Přibil Tomáš 1974 Hladová kola Litvínov 3 1343 
11 Veselý Martin 1974 Chomutov  4 1236 
12 Oulický Tomáš 1977 Kadaň   4 1232 
13 Kudrna Pavel 1974 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 4 1173 
14 Chmel David 1981 Jirkov   4 1157 
15 Obermaier Petr 1975 Kadaň   4 1136 
16 Směšný Lukáš 1977 Klášterec  3 1124 
17 Frajt Martin 1976 Vinaře   4 1082 
18 Šmerda Jan 1976 Hopman Team Žatec 4 1034 
19 Sojka Jiří 1976 DBK Kadaň  4 1008 
20 Čech Pavel 1977 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 4 1000 
21 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 BK Spořice  2 982 
22 Bajbora Jan 1980 AK Žatec  2 933 
23 Janda Martin ml. 1974 Most   4 926 
24 Gill Petr 1981 Chomutov  3 912 
25 Vlasák Jiří 1975 SKMP Kadaň  4 882 
26 Razakowski Martin 1977 DBK Kadaň  2 771 
27 Vajc Helmut 1974 Kadaň   3 671 
28 Alferi Jiří 1980 Kadaň   2 668 
29 Heřmánek Miroslav 1977 Klášterec  4 664 
30 Babák Josef 1982 Edgar Team  1 622 
31 Provazník Petr 1978 Hopman Team Žatec 2 608 
32 Kohoutek Tomáš 1983 TJ Klášterec  2 606 
33 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 Kadaň   2 606 
34 Krátký Luboš 1977 Žatec   2 564 
35 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   1 518 
36 Kroužek Jan 1975 Jirkov   2 512 
37 Provazník Martin 1976 Hopman Team Žatec 1 466 
38 Jakeš Martin 1980 Kadaň   2 424 
39 Macháček Marek 1976 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 340 
40 Provazník Jaroslav 1981 Hopman Team Žatec 1 316 
41 Holý Václav 1978 Kadaň   1 290 



42 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 Krušnohorci Jirkov 1 283 
43 Ryzák Pavel 1977 Chomutov  1 277 
44 Váša Marek 1981 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 270 
45 Čech Jaroslav 1982 Most   1 268 
46 Bambas Jan 1975 Pivošlap Litvínov  1 266 
47 Provazník Pavel 1980 Vrskmaň  1 178 
48 Neprášek Pavel 1982 NEVIX Kadaň  1 168 
49 Blail Ondřej 1978 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  1 125 
50 Bártl Michal 1979 Kadaň   1 79 
 

Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 4 2125 
2 Brynda Josef 1972 Kadaň   4 1392 
3 Zelenka Stanislav 1972 Kadaň   4 1306 
4 Grasl Karel 1971 Postoloprty  4 1236 
5 Prokeš Dušan 1970 Chomutov  3 1200 
6 Podhorný David 1969 Kadaň   4 1170 
7 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 Kadaň   4 1064 
8 Volf Miroslav 1973 Běžci Chomutov  4 1010 
9 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  4 868 
10 Penk  Petr 1973 Zelená   3 796 
11 Brožek František 1973 Witte bike team Nejdek 2 771 
12 Švejdar Slávek 1971 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 594 
13 Kaválek Daniel 1972 ACES team Karlovy Vary 3 486 
14 Vrábel Ivan 1964 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 398 
15 Smolík Arnošt 1965 Místo   2 378 
16 Potrebuješ Jan 1966 Běžci Chomutov  2 329 
17 Březina Vlastimil 1967 VS Kadaň  1 254 
18 Peruth Roland 1966 SKMP Kadaň  1 210 
19 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 Damice  1 148 
 

Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Sládek Jiří 1960 Hopman Team Žatec 4 782 
2 Janda Martin 1963 VS Kadaň  2 728 
3 Čekan Miroslav 1958 Bike a běh Ostrov  4 648 
4 Kubáč Petr 1963 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 3 604 
5 Vopat Milan 1961 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 1 486 
6 Holcr Milan 1962 AK Bílina  2 428 
7 Bečka Miloslav 1955 Ústí n/L  2 300 
8 Macek Jiří 1954 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  1 222 
9 Frlaus Michal 1954 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1 80 
 

Muži veteráni 4: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Svoboda Josef 1949 CT DNT Kadaň  4 852 
2 Večeřa František 1948 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  4 596 
 
 
 



Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Čech Tomáš 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 4 2420 
2 Ležal Lukáš 2004 Pozemní hokej Kadaň 4 1990 
3 Borecký Michal 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 4 1278 
4 Novotný Martin 2005 Krušnodraci Kadaň 3 1078 
5 Holcr Milan ml. 2007 AK Bílina  2 417 
 

Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 VS Kadaň  4 859 
2 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 VS Kadaň  4 746 
3 Maják Daniel 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  4 672 
4 Čech David 2009 VS Kadaň  4 515 
5 Nádaský Matyáš 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  1 410 
6 Holeček Martin 2009 Klášterec  1 304 
7 Macháček Hugo 2009 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 0 
8 Hytych Kryštof 2009 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 0 
9 Váša Theodor 2009 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 0 
 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Smek Pavel 2010 AK Louny  4 338 
2 Dvořáček Tadeáš 2011 VS Kadaň  4 290 
3 Kaválek Jan 2011 Biatlon Klub Ostrov 3 280 
4 Lindauer Dan 2011 Kajak klub Kadaň  3 244 
5 Fišer Adam 2010 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 120 
6 Straka Mikuláš 2011 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1 98 
7 Chvoj Antonín 2010 Sokol Buštěhrad  1 90 
 

Elévové: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šupol Michal ml. 2012 AK Žatec  4 374 
2 Lindauer Tom 2014 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 4 352 
3 Křikava Lukáš 2013 VS Kadaň  4 272 
4 Fialka František ml. 2012 Místo   4 268 
5 Šebesta Jaroslav 2013 Chomutov  3 228 
6 Škréta Sebastián 2013 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 96 
7 Ulrich Martin 2012 Chomutov  1 86 
8 Chvoj Josef 2012 Sokol Buštěhrad  1 86 
9 Stejskal Matyáš 2014 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 1 78 
10 Provazník Hynek 2014 Vrskmaň  1 74 
 

Přípravka H: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Šebesta Ondřej 2016 Chomutov  4 186 
2 Stránský Bartoloměj 2015 Kadaň   3 138 
3 Vavřík Jakub 2020 NEVIX Kadaň  3 137 
4 Kubáč Kryštof 2017 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 2 95 
5 Gill Šimon 2015 Chomutov  1 88 
6 Navrátil Lukáš 2016 Kopřivnice  1 82 



7 Navrátil Jan 2016 Kopřivnice  1 76 
8 Kačmarčík Petr 2017 Žatec   1 72 
9 Kalčík Vojtěch 2016 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 36 
10 Hron Kryštof 2018 Žalmanov  1 32 
11 Provazník Aleš  2018 Vrskmaň  1 32 
12 Jech Matyáš 2017 SKP Jirkov  1 30 
13 Kubelka Ondřej 2019 Klášterec  1 26 
 

TOP 10 M: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Čech Tomáš 2005 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 4 2420 
2 Javornický Tomáš 1977 Kadaň   4 2410 
3 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Factory Team 4 2204 
4 Čekan Pavel 1983 Bike a běh Ostrov  4 2172 
5 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 4 2125 
6 Ležal Lukáš 2004 Pozemní hokej Kadaň 4 1990 
7 Řezníček Matouš 2002 VS Kadaň  4 1985 
8 Pleticha Richard 1975 SKMP Kadaň  3 1940 
9 Hanák Radek 1984 Jirkov   4 1753 
10 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 STG Strupčice  4 1619 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vondráková Kateřina 1999 Lišov   4 800 
2 Petriková Kateřina 1992 Louny   4 746 
3 Pavlinská Jana 2003 Damice  1 284 
4 Říhová Michaela 1998 (prázdné)  2 269 
5 Janáková Nikola 1989 Běžci Chomutov  1 260 
6 Hlubiňáková Mariana 1989 Kadaň   2 216 
7 Sýkorová Andrea 1993 Kadaň   1 198 
8 Šultová Lucie 1998 Chomutov  1 172 
9 Kurková Gabriela 1995 Louny   1 164 
10 Benková Veronika 1996 Louny   1 118 
11 Krejzová Petra 1991 Kadaň   1 107 
12 Peterková Andrea 1996 Louny   1 74 
13 Kernerová Kristýna 1996 Chomutov  1 0 
 

Ženy veteránky 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Štěpánková Martina 1977 Jirkov   4 1464 
2 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 Arequipa  4 1404 
3 Razakowská Jana 1976 DBK Kadaň  4 1110 
4 Popelková Kateřina 1986 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 4 987 
5 Bártlová Šárka 1984 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 4 968 
6 Penková Klára 1978 Zelená   4 908 
7 Smeková Lucie 1986 Sporťáci Žatec  4 876 
8 Huňová Simona 1976 Mašina Kadaň  4 831 
9 Bambasová Michala Anežka 1982 Litvínov  4 818 
10 Hartlová Iveta 1987 Březno u Chomutova 4 769 
11 Bláhová Jana 1976 Radonice  4 761 
12 Hudková Táňa 1982 Kadaň   4 760 



13 Hrdličková Jana 1983 Hladová kola Litvínov 3 744 
14 Šebestová Jaroslava 1982 Chomutov  4 743 
15 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 Klášterec  4 644 
16 Žáková Ilona 1980 Kadaň   3 615 
17 Filipová Olga 1978 Údlice   3 604 
18 Filipová Barbora 1985 Chomutov  3 602 
19 Kalčeva Renata 1974 Chomutov  3 583 
20 Fialková Eva 1980 Místo   4 573 
21 Nádaská Renata 1979 Chomutov  2 464 
22 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   1 392 
23 Drdová Lucie 1979 Kadaň   2 354 
24 Jelínková Janina 1984 Báječné ženy v běhu 1 348 
25 Pletichová Radka 1978 Kadaň   2 277 
26 Kristenová Nela 1987 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 270 
27 Pavlasová Miluška 1980 Rájov   2 263 
28 Szücsová Veronika 1984 Místo   2 252 
29 Chvojová Hana 1977 Sokol Buštěhrad  1 246 
30 Neprášková Jana 1983 Kadaň   2 237 
31 Jandová Kateřina 1981 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 234 
32 Iblová Lucie 1980 Kadaň   1 232 
33 Nešporová Kamila 1980 Šneci v běhu  1 208 
34 Šefrová Karla 1985 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 192 
35 Ulrichová Zuzana 1979 Chomutov  1 188 
36 Pláteníková Barbara 1975 (prázdné)  1 176 
37 Michalková Marcela 1984 Mašina Kadaň  2 166 
38 Kaválková Jana 1975 ACES team Karlovy Vary 1 154 
39 Ouzká Petra 1981 Jirkov   1 106 
40 Neprášková Michaela 1982 NEVIX Kadaň  1 83 
41 Sladká Petra 1975 Litvínov  1 81 
 

Ženy veteránky 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   4 1202 
2 Podhorná Soňa 1971 Kadaň   4 1174 
3 Kášová Marcela 1970 Perštejn  4 719 
4 Kadlecová Světlana 1967 Klášterec  4 706 
5 Míčová Hana 1965 Litvínov  4 686 
6 Hudáková Helena 1967 BK Žatec  3 671 
7 Kabilová Martina 1969 ACES team Karlovy Vary 2 658 
8 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 DOZP Kovářská  4 652 
9 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec  4 641 
10 Slavíková Jana 1972 STG Kadaň  4 634 
11 Graslová Hana 1970 Postoloprty  4 609 
12 Jandová Lenka 1966 Most   4 599 
13 Březinová Dagmar 1958 VS Kadaň  1 202 
14 Smolíková Věra 1970 Místo   1 162 
 

Juniorky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Rosolová Karolína 2004 VS Kadaň  4 692 
2 Videmannová Tereza 2007 SC 80 Chomutov  2 339 



3 Sojková Adéla 2007 Kadaň   2 325 
4 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Kadaň   2 283 
5 Vášová Emma 2007 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 0 
 

Starší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Maják Noemi 2009 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 4 741 
2 Podhorná Eliška 2008 Kadaň   4 697 
3 Tomaštíková Kristýna 2009 VS Kadaň  3 444 
4 Kubová Dorka 2009 VS Kadaň  2 315 
5 Kaválková Doubravka 2008 Atletika Ostrov  1 182 
6 Blailová Edita 2009 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  2 127 
7 Mudrová Karla 2008 VS Kadaň  1 97 
8 Ryzáková Eliška 2008 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  1 67 
9 Jungmannová Kateřina 2008 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 0 
10 Růžková Nikola 2009 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 0 
11 Bašistová Carla 2008 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 0 
 

Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Mikešová Anna 2010 VS Kadaň  4 360 
2 Šimková Kamila 2010 VTŽ Chomutov  2 184 
3 Videmannová Monika 2010 Kajak klub Kadaň  2 172 
 

Elévky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Hladová kola Litvínov 3 338 
2 Pospíchalová Aneta 2012 VS Kadaň  4 336 
3 Rezková Viktorie 2013 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  4 320 
4 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Hladová kola Litvínov 3 290 
5 Neprášková Magdalena 2012 NEVIX Kadaň  3 262 
6 Navrátilová Štěpánka 2013 Kopřivnice  1 78 
7 Foldová Kateřina 2012 VS Kadaň  1 74 
8 Kratochvílová Veronika 2014 Kadaň   1 70 
9 Provazníková Hana 2012 Vrskmaň  1 66 
 

Přípravka D: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Michalková Anna 2015 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 4 220 
2 Šálková Ema 2016 Chomutov  1 36 
3 Jechová Elena 2019 SKP Jirkov  1 28 
 

TOP 10 Ž: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Štěpánková Martina 1977 Jirkov   4 1464 
2 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 Arequipa  4 1404 
3 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   4 1202 
4 Podhorná Soňa 1971 Kadaň   4 1174 
5 Razakowská Jana 1976 DBK Kadaň  4 1110 
6 Popelková Kateřina 1986 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 4 987 
7 Bártlová Šárka 1984 Běžecký klub F - C Kadaň 4 968 



8 Penková Klára 1978 Zelená   4 908 
9 Smeková Lucie 1986 Sporťáci Žatec  4 876 
10 Huňová Simona 1976 Mašina Kadaň  4 831 
 
 
 



Sourozenci: 
1 Čechovi 2935 
2 Boreckých 2024 
3 Nepráškovi 1618 
4 Majákovi 1413 
5 Křikavovi 1131 
6 Provazníkovi MP 1074 
7 Přibilovy 628 
8 Lindauerovi 596 
9 Videmannovy 511 
10 Kaválkovi 462 
11 Šebestovi 414 
12 Chvojovi 176 
13 Navrátilovi 160 
14 Provazníkovi HH 140 
15 Jechovi 58 
16 Vášovi 0 
 

Partneři: 
1 Štěpánková-Jabůrek 2890 
2 Řezníček-Rosolová 2677 
3 Řehoř-Vondráková 2419 
4 Podhorní 2344 
5 Fialkovi 2097 
6 Přibil-Hrdličková 2087 
7 Filipovi 1988 
8 Smeková-Matis 1919 
9 Razakovski 1881 
10 Graslovi 1845 
11 Penkovi 1704 
12 Nepráškovi MJ 1687 
13 Petrikovi 1585 
14 Jandovi 1525 
15 Bambasovi 1084 
16 Kaválkovi 640 
17 Smolíkoví 540 
18 Březinovi 456 
19 Hlubiňákovi 430 
20 Ouzcí 389 
21 Nepráškovi MP 251 
22 Kernerová-Jeníkovský 0 
 

Rodiny: 
1 Čechovi 3935 
2 Podhorní 3041 
3 Majákovi 2817 
4 Graslovi 2591 
5 Přibilovi 2425 
6 Fialkovi 2365 
7 Nepráškovi 2337 
8 Smekovi 2257 

9 Nepráškovi-Vavřík 1824 
10 Šebestovi 1157 
11 Kaválkovi 822 
12 Jechovi 709 
13 Chvojovi 422 
14 Provazníkovi 318 
15 Vášovi 270 
 


